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*Zl_‘;ﬁ |IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX Fast Ethernet

IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet copper

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-FX Fast Ethernet Fiber

IEEE 802.3x Flow Control and back-pressure

IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet copper

IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)

IEEE 802.1p Class of Service (CoS)

IEEE 802.1Q VLAN

ITU-T G.8032 Ethernet ring protection switching (ERPS)
IEEE 802.1D-2004 Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)

|IEEE 1588 Precision Time Protocol v1/2

WEE

TR BT OIRRREEET SR AR A

MACiHhit2f 8K

HEEF 1.5MBytes

IGMP4H 9216 Bytes

EEMRNEE 10Base-TX: 14,880pps, 100Base-TX/FX: 148,800pps, 1000Base-TX/FX: 1,488,100pps
VLAN 256 VLANs

VLAN ID 1~4094

IRS3 5% SHHO8MEEHRBATY

5
4 x 100/1000MBase-T RJ45, B{5il

i m| 2 x 100/1000M SFP
2 x IR 5
1x RIS B8 (B0), SIAES: (SR
1xDO: 41t
HFLEDISTRT 1xDl: &6
bt 1 x TRURA: FIFCRE), TEEIERPL Owner (5), TEARPL Owner (SEINF), B2 (8E), MO
% (BN
4 x PoE: 188
RICILEDSRAT BN (58), 156 (GEE), EE1000M (8E), HE100M (F2)
SFP LED}SRAT BN (G2), 156 (GEIE), EE1000M (8E), HE100M (RS
e RAES (2-61) / HOREER (18 7 )
RERO 1 x RS232 RI45EFtiRFE. Baud Rate:115200.n.8.1
USB 1 x USBRBTFIL AR/ B S
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= - 2 1 DO (Relay Alarm)
SFmd DO: gzt 0.5A /24V DC

REBE 48VDC(46~57VDC, 50~57VDC &Y FFIEEEB02.3at)
REBRP Yes
BN 2.5A@54VDC
FEHE BA8 5W@54VDC i#ETPDE, BRI 15% A1 EHE
PoE BIKWM{tes
{HEEiER Alternative A
= A5 &K 120W@75°C
PoE Bt SO A 30W
PoE tFfE |EEE 802.3af/at
=L R4/ MOt SRS, PDIRZEN, PoERIIAIR, PoE K7
R
SEEO CGIl WebGUI, Command Line Interface (CLI), Telnet, SNMP
B AR NTP, IEEE 1588 Precision Time Protocol v1/v2
RSN IPv4/IPv6, SNMP v1/v2c/v3/Trap, MIBs, RMON, LLDP, DHCP server/client/Option 82, TFTP,
% System Log, SMTP
‘gr\ﬂﬁ Flow Control, Port Trunk/802.3ad LACP, VLAN, Private VLAN, GVRP, GMRP, QinQ, QoS, IGMP
= Snooping v1/v2/v3, Rate Control, Storm Control, Port Mirror

T IEEE 802.1X/RADIUS, Private VLAN, ACL(MAC/IP filter), HTTPs/SSH secure login
e =t ] Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)/Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)
TR ITU-T G.8032 v1/v2 Ethernet Ring Protection Switching (ERPS)

WEWANEO

E&HR:RIPv2, OSPFv2, E#SZHEEEH*. VRRPv2
32 /I8 NAT: 1-1 NAT, NAPT(SNAT/DNAT), imH#%, R-NAT*, TTDP*

PrkiE ARSI ERXEE, DMZ, Modbus TCP/UDPREBMET*
VPN: IPSec, OpenVPN, DMVPN*, PPTP*, L2TP*, GRE*, fNZ&4EDES / 3 DES / AES128
AES256
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R~ 78.5 x 149 x 125 mm(W x H x D) / A& Sk

IPSEER IP31

s #3 800g

BIERRE -40°C~75°C, 0%~95% Non- Condensing

FiEizE -40°C~85°C

Hi-Pot [R5 AC 1.5KV

MTBF >2,000,000 /)\agt

&R 5 &

INIE

T2 IEC60950-1 Compliance

EMC EN61000-6-2/EN61000-6-4

EMI CISPR 22, FCC part 15B Class A

EMS Emglggg-f{-g E/?D, EN61000-4-3 RS, EN61000-4-4 EFT, EN61000-4-5, EN61000-4-6 CS,
-4-8 Magnetic Field

iE EN50121-4

TG EN61850-3/IEEE1613

100Base FX

AVC-SFP-FX-SX (550m) | &#: 850 nm
AVC-SFP-FX-S (2km) B 1310 nm

EZ 0
s AVC-SFP-FX-10 (10km) | i&4<: 1310 nm

1000Base FX

" AVC-SFP-SX (550m) i< 850 nm
EZ ] .

AVC-SFP-LX-S (2km) IR 1310 nm

J=2F = AVC-SFP-LX-10 (10km) | i&H: 1310 nm
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